05-02-2006



	Commerce		

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)			S. Department of C	Commerce Patent and	Trademar	k Office
	103229					
To the Commissioner for Patents	. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
Shih-Yi CHUANG Chao-Yi TSAI Guo-Long WU		Name:	Eternal Chemical Co., Ltd.			İ
		Street Address:	No. 578, District	Chien Kung Ro	d., Sa	13007 U.S. PTO 3
3. Nature of Conveyance:		†				130
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreeme □ Other:	☐ Merger nt ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Kaohsiung R.O.C.	g City 807, Ta	iwan,	~
Execution Date:	April 3, 2006	☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) at	tache	d.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the						
}	☐ Additional Num	bers Attached.				
Title: BRIGHTNESS ENHAN						
Attorney Docket No.: CHUA						
5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of App Pate	olications and ents Involved:	1		
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00		
23364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	 ≅ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
CUSTOMER NUMBER		8. Deposit Account Nu	ount Number: 02-0200			
9. Statement and Signature:						
To the best of my kno copy of the original do	wledge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	is true and correct a	nd any attac			
Richard E. Fichter, 26,		Signature FCC	later	April 26,		
Name of Person Sign	_	Signature*	_	Dat		
Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments and document:	3			

04/28/2006 EHAILE1 00000031 11411127

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017824 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	gnment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Brightness enhancement film
	ENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: TOT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
	 U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
	No filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No, if known).
the patents a The PAT	U.S. patent No, issued ENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of and patent applications identified above. ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: U.S. patent rights only. XX Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application
signatures at	for this invention. IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose opear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s). GNEE referred to in this agreement is: signee) Eternal Chemical Co., Ltd.
(Address) No	. 578, Chien Kung Rd., Sanmin District, Kaohsiung City 807, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The ASSIGN (check one)	EE is: An Individual. A Partnership. XX A Corporation of
and valuable rights to the the full a	IGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: and exclusive right to the invention; a right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 017824 FRAME: 0153

As to all U.S. patent applications hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as to sole use and enjoyment of said ASS	ne Commissioner of Patents and the assignee of the entire right, t	Trademarks to issue all itle and interest, for the
representatives, any facts known to in any legal proceedings, sign all law substitute, renewal, reexamination a papers to cause any and all Letters oaths and generally do everything n successors and assigns, to obtain as	oful papers, execute all divisiona and reissue applications, execute Patent to be issued to said ASSI ecessary or desirable to aid said and enforce proper protection for	id invention, and testify I, continuation, all necessary assignment GNEE, make all rightful ASSIGNEE, its said invention.
The ASSIGNORS authorize are this application to check any approprianthis document after it has been e		
Chuang, Shih-Yi	X Shihyih Chuy Signature	April 3, 2006
Name of sole or first inventor	•	Date
Tsai, Chao-Yí	X Chao for Joan	April 3, 2006
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Wu, Guo-Long	X Condonal Ce	April 3, 2006
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Daте
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO

INVENTION TITLE: Brightness enhancement film

ASSIGNEE: Eternal Chemical Co., Ltd.

RECORDED: 04/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017824 FRAME: 0154